MANCHESTER & DISTRICT TIME TRIALS ASSOCIATION
OPEN 50 MILE TIME TRIAL
Sponsored by Cycle Aid

Incorporating the
M&DTTA 50 CHAMPIONSHIP & M&DLCA 50 CHAMPIONSHIP
PLUS ROUND 2 OF THE M&DTTA MIDDLE DISTANCE CHAMPIONSHIP
& ROUND 10 OF THE CHESHIRE COURSES POINTS COMPETITION

to be held on Saturday, 17" June 2017
Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their Rules & Regulations

Course: J4/16 Event Sec: lan Ross
Timekeepers: Graham Lawrence & Tony Millington 26 Brook Road
Handicap using CTT Standard Tables Lymm

Start: 14:10 Cheshire WA13 9AH
Event HQ: Cranage Village Hall CW4 8EQ, Grid Ref SJ753685 Tel: 01925 755080
On A50 % miles north of Holmes Chapel & % miles south of the finish. mob: 07775953979

Open from 12:30

Prize Values & Awards

1% Fastest £45 1% Handicap £40
2"d Fastest £40 2" Handicap £35
3" Fastest £35 3 Handicap £30
4" Fastest £30 4™ Handicap £25
51 Fastest £25 51 Handicap £20
Fastest Team of 3 Riders (Bidlake System) £15 each 1% Vet on Standard £30

2"d Vet on Standard £25

3" Vet on Standard £20

One rider one prize except team prize

M&DTTA 50 Championship

1% Fastest M&DTTA rider to hold the BILL HEATON TROPHY for one year + Association Medal.

1%t Handicap M&DTTA rider to hold the STEVENSON CUP for one year + Association Medal.

1% Fastest M&DTTA lady - Plaque

1% Team of 3 M&DTTA riders (Bidlake System) to hold the MERCURY CHALLENGE TROPHY for one year
+ Association Medals.

M&DLCA Open 50 Championship

1% Fastest Lady to hold the L. H. BROOKS TROPHY for one year + £30

2"d Fastest Lady £25

3" Fastest Lady £20

1t M&DLCA Vet on standard — Certificate

Fastest Team of 2 riders (aggregate) to hold the M&DLCA Team Shield for one year + £15 each



[NAVTEG 20 07 mi
ON BoARD Iee iy —
NAVTEQ ON BOARD is a trademark of NAVTEQ © 1993-2008 NAVTEQ. Al rights reserved © GARMIN Lid. or its Subsidanes 2008 SR . GPS Map Detail

Course Details (J4/16)

START at a JS14 mark in Twemlow Lane, just before a property called “Timbers” and directly opposite a
power pole (humbered 06/0939/6). Proceed east to the A535 at Twemlow Green, left on the A535 to Chelford
Island (5.869). Take 2nd exit left on A537 to Booths Hall Island (9.904). Left along Goughs Lane to A50 and
left again past Finish Mark (16.074). Left along Twemlow Lane past the start (16.963) and continue as before
around the circuit, Chelford Island (22.832), Booths Hall Island (26.867), Finish Mark (33.037), left along
Twemlow Lane and pass the start (33.926). Start a 3rd lap, Chelford Island (39.795), Booths Hall Island
(43.830), left along Goughs Lane to A50 and left again to FINISH (50.000) at a JF14 mark on the A50 opposite
a small 50 mph sign 2 yards beyond an iron field gate but before “Plum Tree Farm” approximately 150 yards
short of Twemlow Lane.

LOCAL REGULATION COVERING USE OF TRI-BARS ON CHELFORD ISLAND

Riders must negotiate Chelford Island in a safe and sensible manner in accordance with CTT Regulation
20 and the rules of the road. Riders must be able to brake and stop at the island if traffic conditions
require this. Riders MUST NOT approach and encircle the island using tri-bars. Remember — traffic on
the island has priority over traffic (including riders) entering it. Any rider seen to be in breach of this
regulation will be disqualified from the event and may be reported for further disciplinary action.

Please: only the Timekeeper’s Car at the Start and Finish.

Numbers will be available at the HQ. You must sign on when collecting your number and sign out when
returning your number. Failure to do so will result in you being classified as DNF.

Warnings:

Care at road junctions:

Riders must exercise caution at all junctions. Any competitor whose riding line causes her/him to cross
the white line when approaching or leaving a junction will be liable to disqualification from the event and
may be reported to the District Committee for further disciplinary action.

A competitor who swings out to the right before executing a left turn should ensure that the road behind
is clear of traffic before doing so. The practice is not encouraged by the District Committee and
competitors who ride in this manner are warned that in many circumstances this manoeuvre will be
regarded as a contravention of regulation 47(i), (iii), (v).



Twemlow Lane

Be aware that there is a double bend shortly after turning into Twemlow Lane at Cranage. Riders need
to anticipate this and be prepared to negotiate it a safe manner. In wet weather the metal covers and
edges become a skid risk. Please take care.

No U-Turns

Riders must not perform U turns in the vicinity of the start or finish of the event. Riders observed
performing U turns will be reported to the District Committee who will consider disciplinary
proceedings.

IN THE INTERESTS OF YOUR OWN SAFETY,
Cycling Time Trials and the event promoters strongly advise you to wear a HARD SHELL HELMET
that meets an internationally accepted safety standard.
In accordance with Regulation 15 ALL JUNIOR competitors must wear Protective Hard Shell Helmets.
It is recommended that a working rear light, either flashing or constant, is fitted to the machine in a

position visible to following road users and is active whilst the machine is in use.

Order of Start

No Name Club Cat Standard H.Cap Start
10 Robbie Harcourt Salford Cycling Club \Y 2:21:49 15:43 14:10
11 David Steele Lyme Racing Club \Y, 2:43:08 51:18 14:11
12 Paul Barber Seamons CC \Y 2:24:29 30:25 14:12
13 Paul Jennings Lyme Racing Club \ 2:33:22 40:21 14:13
14 Jeanette Barber Seamons CC LV  2:36:07 36:41 14:14
15 Nathan Turnbull Leigh Premier Road Club \Y, 2:15:35 15:22 14:15
16 Daniel Shackleton ABC Centreville \Y 2:18:18 16:20 14:16
17 Jan Scotchford North Lancs RC LV 2:31:12 44:48 14:17
18 Chris Yianni Withington Wheelers \Y 2:21:49 36:15 14:18
19 Rachel Trpeski Niteriders Lv  2:27:53 1:28:56 14:19
20 Charles Taylor Team Bottrill / HSS Hire owes 02:27  14:20
21 Paul Brierley Huddersfield RC Y, 2:20:00 17:12 14:21
22 Lee Spoor Tri Preston \Y; 2:15:35 29:36 14:22
23 Edgar Reynolds Born to Bike - Bridgtown Cycles \Y, 2:32:18 35:00 14:23
24 Carol Spoor Tri Preston LV  2:26:52 NQT 14:24
25 Austin Foy Fogarty Insurance Tri Team 16:52 14:25
26 Alistair Stanway Weaver Valley CC \Y, 2:19:34 17:49 14:26
27 Polly Wilding Congleton CC LV  2:27:53 50:32 14:27
28 lan Terry Liverpool Braveheart Bicycle Club ~ V 2:20:00 44:07 14:28
29 Jill Fielding North Cheshire Clarion L NQT 14:29
30 Peter Walker Leigh Premier Road Club Y, 2:15:35 05:36 14:30
31 John Spearman Seamons CC \% 2:17:26 17:42 14:31
32 Derek Hodgins Stockport Clarion CC \Y 2:56:30 39:18 14:32
33 Antony Gummersall Team Wheelguru \% 2:19:09 NQT 14:33
34 Gemma Webster Harry Middleton CC L 45:59 14:34
35 Paul Blackburn Leigh Premier Road Club 16:08 14:35
36 Kenny Mitchell Manchester Tri Club \% 2:19:34 NQT 14:36
37 Samantha Hewiitt Ashley Touring CC L 1:07:34 14:37
38 Paul Watson Manchester Tri Club \% 2:17:26 38:16 14:38




39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83

Name

Tracy Hampson
Jim Duffy

Mark Tickle
Mark Wilkinson
Alan Meinhardt
Sue Blake
Dave Fearon
James Robinson
Elizabeth Reeves
Paul Cheers
Caroline Fearon
Andrew Hall
Peter Rogers
Chris Scholes
Sean Spillane
Lynne Skellern
lan Haddock
Kelvin Milward
Sandra Griffiths
Duncan Poole
Sian Owen
Steven Hankey
Bradley Murphy
Thom Hughes
Robert Anthony
Liz Mathison
Simon Ward

lan Bracegirdle
Natasha Smith
Paul Schofield
Joanne Harcourt
Alan Chorley
George Coghlan
Lee Wood
Robin Green
Jayne Dickens
Daniel Mathers
John Leach
Rachel Hall
Tony Baxter
Simon Williams
Andy Ashurst
Tony Haley
Paul Cre

James Mayers

Club

Warrington Triathlon Club
Weaver Valley CC

Leigh Premier Road Club
Team Wheelguru

Pro Vision Cycle Clothing
Congleton CC

Weaver Valley CC

Vision Racing
Manchester Tri Club
Runcorn CC

Weaver Valley CC

GS Metro

Manchester Tri Club

Astley & Tyldesley Road Runners

Tricentraluk

Macclesfield Wheelers
Warrington Road Club
Congleton CC

Lyme Racing Club
Congleton CC
Macclesfield Wheelers
Warrington Road Club
Wills Wheels CC

Pro Vision Cycle Clothing
Manchester Tri Club
Leigh Premier Road Club
Scarborough Paragon CC
Stretford Wheelers CC

The Racing Chance Foundation

Manchester Tri Club
Stretford Wheelers CC
Seamons CC

Janus RC

Congleton CC
Runcorn CC

Vision Racing
Seamons CC
Rossendale RC
Manchester Tri Club
Withington Wheelers
Ashley Touring CC
Manchester Wheelers
Vision Racing

Halifax Imperial Whs

Runcorn CC

Cat

LV
\%

LV

<

< < < <

el < Fr< <

< <

< - < <

< < < <

Standard H.Cap Start
2:26:20 42:52 14:39
2:18:43 12:30 14:40

NQT 14:41
38:54 14:42
2:20:27 45:37 14:43
2:33:12 42:10 14:44
2:21:21 08:36 14:45
23:14 14:46
41:24 14:47
2:16:59 NQT 14:48
2:32:10 36:24 14:49
12:22 14:50
2:20:27 22:09 14:51
2:16:04 NQT 14:52
2:15:35 NQT 14:53
2:31:12 40:39 14:54
16:41 14:55
2:22:19 15:42 14:56
39:52 14:57
2:17:26 38:08 14:58
36:17 14:59
2:17:26 11:04 15:00
2:16:32 17:49 15:01
28:44 15:02
NQT 15:03
2:30:15 31:25 15:04
2:17:26 13:58 15:05
2:20:00 36:45 15:06
2:29:19 29:29 15:07
2:20:00 48:08 15:08
2:30:43 42:28 15:09
2:17:52 10:18 15:10
NQT 15:11
2:17:26 31:42 15:12
2:18:18 NQT 15:13
2:30:15 27:32 15:14
2:17:26 NQT 15:15
2:35:43 36:43 15:16
24:52 15:17
2:34:30 NQT 15:18
28:17 15:19
2:20:54 09:28 15:20
2:20:27 20:16 15:21
2:17:26 27:43 15:22
2:16:32 NQT 15:23



100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

Name

Claire Harrison
Phil Robinson
Kirk Yearsley
Barry Armstrong
Steven Lyons
Richard Baker
Ben Norbury
Stewart Moore
Andy Newby
Andy Robinson
Tom Hardman
Martin Wiggan
David Golden
Andy Gray
Steve Hall
Brendan Kennedy
Adrian Hughes
Steven Drew
Steven Whittington
Bartlomiej Holda
Alan Orme
Lewis Eccleston
Byron Buck
Stephen Wilkinson
Will Turton

Paul Savage
Chris Siepen
Adam Darby
Chris Warner
Stephen Sladin
John Cripps
Garry Brown
Paul Targett
Peter Howarth
Mike Jones
Jack Schofield
John Morgan

Club

Vision Racing
Janus RC

Salford Cycling Club
Seamons CC

Team Wheelguru
Lancashire RC
Congleton CC
Manchester Tri Club
Weaver Valley CC
Vision Racing
Knutsford Tri Club
Seamons CC

West Pennine RC

Wills Wheels CC
Thatto Cycles Racing Team
Manchester Tri Club
Seamons CC

Leigh Premier Road Club
ABC Centreville
LeisureLakesBikes.com
Frodsham Wheelers
Manchester Tri Club
Derby Mercury R C
Team Wheelguru
Mersey Tri

Manchester Tri Club
Seamons CC

Salford Cycling Club
Stone Wheelers CC
Congleton CC

Leigh Premier Road Club
Up and Active

Pendle Forest CC
Stretford Wheelers CC
Congleton CC
Congleton CC
Coveryourcar.co.uk RT

Cat

LV
\%

< <

< <K<K LK KL

< < < <K< KL<

< <

< <

< < < <

<

Standard H.Cap Start
2:27:53 24:30 15:24
2:19:09 16:34 15:25

27:49 15:26
2:27:51 30:32 15:27
2:20:27 29:10 15:28
2:16:04 35:28 15:29
09:19 15:30
22:24 15:31
2:16:59 NQT 15:32
2:19:09 27:19 15:33
2:15:35 NQT 15:34
2:17:26 16:21 15:35
2:23:21 25:26 15:36
2:16:04 25:51 15:37
NQT 15:38
NQT 15:39
2:20:00 08:13 15:40
2:17:52 21:34 15:41
2:17:26 NQT 15:42
2:16:59 18:40 15:43
2:20:27 NQT 15:44
15:10 15:45
26:16 15:46
2:25:05 25:12 15:47
2:15:35 24:21 15:48
2:16:04 26:06 15:49
07:11 15:50
17:22 15:51
2:22:49 24:16 15:52
2:20:00 24:16 15:53
25:23 15:54
2:20:27 15:58 15:55
02:20:54 23:25 15:56
02:23:21 26:02 15:57
02:17:52 20:18 15:58
10:30 15:59
02:15:35 02:46 16:00



