## MANCHESTER & DISTRICT TIME TRIALS ASSOCIATION OPEN 50 MILE TIME TRIAL Sponsored by Cycle Aid

### Incorporating the M&DTTA 50 CHAMPIONSHIP & M&DLCA 50 CHAMPIONSHIP PLUS ROUND 2 OF THE M&DTTA MIDDLE DISTANCE CHAMPIONSHIP & ROUND 10 OF THE CHESHIRE COURSES POINTS COMPETITION

to be held on Saturday, 17<sup>th</sup> June 2017 Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their Rules & Regulations

<u>Course</u> : J4/16	Event Sec: Ian Ross
Timekeepers: Graham Lawrence & Tony Millington	26 Brook Road
Handicap using CTT Standard Tables	Lymm
Start: 14:10	Cheshire WA13 9AH
Event HQ: Cranage Village Hall CW4 8EQ, Grid Ref SJ753685	Tel: 01925 755080
On A50 ¾ miles north of Holmes Chapel & ¾ miles south of the finish.	mob: 07775953979
Open from 12:30	

#### **Prize Values & Awards**

1 <sup>st</sup> Fastest	£45	1 <sup>st</sup> Handicap	£40
2 <sup>nd</sup> Fastest	£40	2 <sup>nd</sup> Handicap	£35
3 <sup>rd</sup> Fastest	£35	3 <sup>rd</sup> Handicap	£30
4 <sup>th</sup> Fastest	£30	4 <sup>th</sup> Handicap	£25
5 <sup>th</sup> Fastest	£25	5 <sup>th</sup> Handicap	£20
Fastest Team of 3 Riders (Bidlake System) £15 each		1 <sup>st</sup> Vet on Standard	£30
		2 <sup>nd</sup> Vet on Standard	£25
		3 <sup>rd</sup> Vet on Standard	£20

One rider one prize except team prize

# M&DTTA 50 Championship

1<sup>st</sup> Fastest M&DTTA rider to hold the BILL HEATON TROPHY for one year + Association Medal.

1<sup>st</sup> Handicap M&DTTA rider to hold the STEVENSON CUP for one year + Association Medal.

1<sup>st</sup> Fastest M&DTTA lady - Plaque

1<sup>st</sup> Team of 3 M&DTTA riders (Bidlake System) to hold the MERCURY CHALLENGE TROPHY for one year + Association Medals.

# M&DLCA Open 50 Championship

1<sup>st</sup> Fastest Lady to hold the L. H. BROOKS TROPHY for one year + £30
2<sup>nd</sup> Fastest Lady £25
3<sup>rd</sup> Fastest Lady £20
1<sup>st</sup> M&DLCA Vet on standard – Certificate
Fastest Team of 2 riders (aggregate) to hold the M&DLCA Team Shield for one year + £15 each



Course Details (J4/16)

START at a JS14 mark in Twemlow Lane, just before a property called "Timbers" and directly opposite a power pole (numbered 06/0939/6). Proceed east to the A535 at Twemlow Green, left on the A535 to Chelford Island (5.869). Take 2nd exit left on A537 to Booths Hall Island (9.904). Left along Goughs Lane to A50 and left again past Finish Mark (16.074). Left along Twemlow Lane past the start (16.963) and continue as before around the circuit, Chelford Island (22.832), Booths Hall Island (26.867), Finish Mark (33.037), left along Twemlow Lane and pass the start (33.926). Start a 3rd lap, Chelford Island (39.795), Booths Hall Island (43.830), left along Goughs Lane to A50 and left again to FINISH (50.000) at a JF14 mark on the A50 opposite a small 50 mph sign 2 yards beyond an iron field gate but before "Plum Tree Farm" approximately 150 yards short of Twemlow Lane.

# LOCAL REGULATION COVERING USE OF TRI-BARS ON CHELFORD ISLAND

Riders must negotiate Chelford Island in a safe and sensible manner in accordance with CTT Regulation 20 and the rules of the road. Riders must be able to brake and stop at the island if traffic conditions require this. Riders <u>MUST NOT</u> approach and encircle the island using tri-bars. Remember – traffic on the island has priority over traffic (including riders) entering it. Any rider seen to be in breach of this regulation will be disqualified from the event and may be reported for further disciplinary action.

Please: only the Timekeeper's Car at the Start and Finish.

Numbers will be available at the HQ. You must sign on when collecting your number and sign out when returning your number. Failure to do so will result in you being classified as DNF.

#### Warnings:

#### Care at road junctions:

Riders must exercise caution at all junctions. Any competitor whose riding line causes her/him to cross the white line when approaching or leaving a junction will be liable to disqualification from the event and may be reported to the District Committee for further disciplinary action.

A competitor who swings out to the right before executing a left turn should ensure that the road behind is clear of traffic before doing so. The practice is not encouraged by the District Committee and competitors who ride in this manner are warned that in many circumstances this manoeuvre will be regarded as a contravention of regulation 47(i), (iii), (v).

## **Twemlow Lane**

Be aware that there is a double bend shortly after turning into Twemlow Lane at Cranage. Riders need to anticipate this and be prepared to negotiate it a safe manner. In wet weather the metal covers and edges become a skid risk. Please take care.

### No U-Turns

Riders must not perform U turns in the vicinity of the start or finish of the event. Riders observed performing U turns will be reported to the District Committee who will consider disciplinary proceedings.

### IN THE INTERESTS OF YOUR OWN SAFETY,

Cycling Time Trials and the event promoters strongly advise you to wear a HARD SHELL HELMET that meets an internationally accepted safety standard.

In accordance with Regulation 15 ALL JUNIOR competitors must wear Protective Hard Shell Helmets. It is recommended that a working rear light, either flashing or constant, is fitted to the machine in a position visible to following road users and is active whilst the machine is in use.

<u>No</u>	Name	Club	Cat	Standard	<u>H.Cap</u>	Start
10	Robbie Harcourt	Salford Cycling Club	V	2:21:49	<u>15:43</u>	<u>14:10</u>
11	David Steele	Lyme Racing Club	V	2:43:08	51:18	14:11
12	Paul Barber	Seamons CC	V	2:24:29	30:25	14:12
13	Paul Jennings	Lyme Racing Club	V	2:33:22	40:21	14:13
14	Jeanette Barber	Seamons CC	LV	2:36:07	36:41	14:14
15	Nathan Turnbull	Leigh Premier Road Club	V	2:15:35	15:22	14:15
16	Daniel Shackleton	ABC Centreville	V	2:18:18	16:20	14:16
17	Jan Scotchford	North Lancs RC	LV	2:31:12	44:48	14:17
18	Chris Yianni	Withington Wheelers	V	2:21:49	36:15	14:18
19	Rachel Trpeski	Niteriders	LV	2:27:53	1:28:56	14:19
20	Charles Taylor	Team Bottrill / HSS Hire			owes 02:27	14:20
21	Paul Brierley	Huddersfield RC	V	2:20:00	17:12	14:21
22	Lee Spoor	Tri Preston	V	2:15:35	29:36	14:22
23	Edgar Reynolds	Born to Bike - Bridgtown Cycles	V	2:32:18	35:00	14:23
24	Carol Spoor	Tri Preston	LV	2:26:52	NQT	14:24
25	Austin Foy	Fogarty Insurance Tri Team			16:52	14:25
26	Alistair Stanway	Weaver Valley CC	V	2:19:34	17:49	14:26
27	Polly Wilding	Congleton CC	LV	2:27:53	50:32	14:27
28	lan Terry	Liverpool Braveheart Bicycle Club	V	2:20:00	44:07	14:28
29	Jill Fielding	North Cheshire Clarion	L		NQT	14:29
30	Peter Walker	Leigh Premier Road Club	V	2:15:35	05:36	14:30
31	John Spearman	Seamons CC	V	2:17:26	17:42	14:31
32	Derek Hodgins	Stockport Clarion CC	V	2:56:30	39:18	14:32
33	Antony Gummersall	Team Wheelguru	V	2:19:09	NQT	14:33
34	Gemma Webster	Harry Middleton CC	L		45:59	14:34
35	Paul Blackburn	Leigh Premier Road Club			16:08	14:35
36	Kenny Mitchell	Manchester Tri Club	V	2:19:34	NQT	14:36
37	Samantha Hewitt	Ashley Touring CC	L		1:07:34	14:37
38	Paul Watson	Manchester Tri Club	V	2:17:26	38:16	14:38

# Order of Start

<u>No</u>	<u>Name</u>	Club	<u>Cat</u>	Standard	<u>H.Cap</u>	<u>Start</u>
39	Tracy Hampson	Warrington Triathlon Club	LV	2:26:20	42:52	14:39
40	Jim Duffy	Weaver Valley CC	V	2:18:43	12:30	14:40
41	Mark Tickle	Leigh Premier Road Club			NQT	14:41
42	Mark Wilkinson	Team Wheelguru	J		38:54	14:42
43	Alan Meinhardt	Pro Vision Cycle Clothing	V	2:20:27	45:37	14:43
44	Sue Blake	Congleton CC	LV	2:33:12	42:10	14:44
45	Dave Fearon	Weaver Valley CC	V	2:21:21	08:36	14:45
46	James Robinson	Vision Racing			23:14	14:46
47	Elizabeth Reeves	Manchester Tri Club	L		41:24	14:47
48	Paul Cheers	Runcorn CC	V	2:16:59	NQT	14:48
49	Caroline Fearon	Weaver Valley CC	LV	2:32:10	36:24	14:49
50	Andrew Hall	GS Metro			12:22	14:50
51	Peter Rogers	Manchester Tri Club	V	2:20:27	22:09	14:51
52	Chris Scholes	Astley & Tyldesley Road Runners	V	2:16:04	NQT	14:52
53	Sean Spillane	Tricentraluk	V	2:15:35	NQT	14:53
54	Lynne Skellern	Macclesfield Wheelers	V	2:31:12	40:39	14:54
55	lan Haddock	Warrington Road Club			16:41	14:55
56	Kelvin Milward	Congleton CC	V	2:22:19	15:42	14:56
57	Sandra Griffiths	Lyme Racing Club	L		39:52	14:57
58	Duncan Poole	Congleton CC	V	2:17:26	38:08	14:58
59	Sian Owen	Macclesfield Wheelers	L		36:17	14:59
60	Steven Hankey	Warrington Road Club	V	2:17:26	11:04	15:00
61	Bradley Murphy	Wills Wheels CC	V	2:16:32	17:49	15:01
62	Thom Hughes	Pro Vision Cycle Clothing	J		28:44	15:02
63	Robert Anthony	Manchester Tri Club			NQT	15:03
64	Liz Mathison	Leigh Premier Road Club	LV	2:30:15	31:25	15:04
65	Simon Ward	Scarborough Paragon CC	V	2:17:26	13:58	15:05
66	lan Bracegirdle	Stretford Wheelers CC	V	2:20:00	36:45	15:06
67	Natasha Smith	The Racing Chance Foundation	LV	2:29:19	29:29	15:07
68	Paul Schofield	Manchester Tri Club	V	2:20:00	48:08	15:08
69	Joanne Harcourt	Stretford Wheelers CC	LV	2:30:43	42:28	15:09
70	Alan Chorley	Seamons CC	V	2:17:52	10:18	15:10
71	George Coghlan	Janus RC			NQT	15:11
72	Lee Wood	Congleton CC	V	2:17:26	31:42	15:12
73	Robin Green	Runcorn CC	V	2:18:18	NQT	15:13
74	Jayne Dickens	Vision Racing	LV	2:30:15	27:32	15:14
75	Daniel Mathers	Seamons CC	V	2:17:26	NQT	15:15
76	John Leach	Rossendale RC	V	2:35:43	36:43	15:16
77	Rachel Hall	Manchester Tri Club	L		24:52	15:17
78	Tony Baxter	Withington Wheelers	V	2:34:30	NQT	15:18
79	Simon Williams	Ashley Touring CC			28:17	15:19
80	Andy Ashurst	Manchester Wheelers	V	2:20:54	09:28	15:20
81	Tony Haley	Vision Racing	V	2:20:27	20:16	15:21
82	Paul Cre	Halifax Imperial Whs	V	2:17:26	27:43	15:22
83	James Mayers	Runcorn CC	V	2:16:32	NQT	15:23

<u>No</u>	Name	<u>Club</u>	<u>Cat</u>	<u>Standard</u>	<u>H.Cap</u>	<u>Start</u>
84	Claire Harrison	Vision Racing	LV	2:27:53	24:30	15:24
85	Phil Robinson	Janus RC	V	2:19:09	16:34	15:25
86	Kirk Yearsley	Salford Cycling Club			27:49	15:26
87	Barry Armstrong	Seamons CC	V	2:27:51	30:32	15:27
88	Steven Lyons	Team Wheelguru	V	2:20:27	29:10	15:28
89	Richard Baker	Lancashire RC	V	2:16:04	35:28	15:29
90	Ben Norbury	Congleton CC			09:19	15:30
91	Stewart Moore	Manchester Tri Club			22:24	15:31
92	Andy Newby	Weaver Valley CC	V	2:16:59	NQT	15:32
93	Andy Robinson	Vision Racing	V	2:19:09	27:19	15:33
94	Tom Hardman	Knutsford Tri Club	V	2:15:35	NQT	15:34
95	Martin Wiggan	Seamons CC	V	2:17:26	16:21	15:35
96	David Golden	West Pennine RC	V	2:23:21	25:26	15:36
97	Andy Gray	Wills Wheels CC	V	2:16:04	25:51	15:37
98	Steve Hall	Thatto Cycles Racing Team			NQT	15:38
99	Brendan Kennedy	Manchester Tri Club			NQT	15:39
100	Adrian Hughes	Seamons CC	V	2:20:00	08:13	15:40
101	Steven Drew	Leigh Premier Road Club	V	2:17:52	21:34	15:41
102	Steven Whittington	ABC Centreville	V	2:17:26	NQT	15:42
103	Bartlomiej Holda	LeisureLakesBikes.com	V	2:16:59	18:40	15:43
104	Alan Orme	Frodsham Wheelers	V	2:20:27	NQT	15:44
105	Lewis Eccleston	Manchester Tri Club			15:10	15:45
106	Byron Buck	Derby Mercury R C			26:16	15:46
107	Stephen Wilkinson	Team Wheelguru	V	2:25:05	25:12	15:47
108	Will Turton	Mersey Tri	V	2:15:35	24:21	15:48
109	Paul Savage	Manchester Tri Club	V	2:16:04	26:06	15:49
110	Chris Siepen	Seamons CC			07:11	15:50
111	Adam Darby	Salford Cycling Club			17:22	15:51
112	Chris Warner	Stone Wheelers CC	V	2:22:49	24:16	15:52
113	Stephen Sladin	Congleton CC	V	2:20:00	24:16	15:53
114	John Cripps	Leigh Premier Road Club			25:23	15:54
115	Garry Brown	Up and Active	V	2:20:27	15:58	15:55
116	Paul Targett	Pendle Forest CC	V	02:20:54	23:25	15:56
117	Peter Howarth	Stretford Wheelers CC	V	02:23:21	26:02	15:57
118	Mike Jones	Congleton CC	V	02:17:52	20:18	15:58
119	Jack Schofield	Congleton CC			10:30	15:59
120	John Morgan	Coveryourcar.co.uk RT	V	02:15:35	02:46	16:00